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42 U.S.C. § 1983, for a violation of the Fourteenth Amendment to the U.S. Constitution.

Gwinnett CountyGwinnett County

DEBORAH ADERHOLD, in her official capacity as State Registrar and 
Director of Vital Records; BROOK DAVIDSON, in her official capacity as 
Clerk of Gwinnett County Probate Court; and the Honorable Judge 
PINKIE TOOMER, in her official capacity as Judge of Fulton County 
Probate Court.

CHRISTOPHER INNISS and SHELTON STROMAN; 
RAYSHAWN CHANDLER and AVERY CHANDLER; MICHAEL 
BISHOP and JOHNNY SHANE THOMAS; and JENNIFER 
SISSON, on behalf of themselves and all others similarly situated.

■

Inniss et al v. Aderhold et al Doc. 1 Att. 1
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ATTACHMENT A 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFFS 
 
Tara L. Borelli (Bar No. 265084) 
tborelli@lambdalegal.org 
Gregory R. Nevins (Bar No. 539529) 
gnevins@lambdalegal.org 
Elizabeth L. Littrell (Bar No. 454949) 
blittrell@lambdalegal.org 
LAMBDA LEGAL DEFENSE AND EDUCATION FUND, INC. 
730 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 1070 
Atlanta, Georgia 30308 
Phone: (404) 897-1880 
Fax:     (404) 897-1884 
 
Susan L. Sommer* 
ssommer@lambdalegal.org 
LAMBDA LEGAL DEFENSE AND EDUCATION FUND, INC. 
120 Wall Street, 19th Floor 
New York, NY 10005 
Phone: (212) 809-8585 
Fax:     (212) 809-0055 
 
William V. Custer (Bar. No. 202910) 
bill.custer@bryancave.com 
Jennifer D. Odom (Bar. No. 549717) 
jennifer.odom@bryancave.com 
Jennifer B. Dempsey (Bar No. 217536) 
jennifer.dempsey@bryancave.com 
Luke A. Lantta (Bar No. 141407) 
luke.lantta@bryancave.com 
BRYAN CAVE LLP 
1201 W. Peachtree Street, NW 
Fourteenth Floor 
Atlanta, GA  30309 
Phone:  (404) 572-6600 
Fax:      (404) 572-6999 



Douglas E. Winter* 
dewinter@bryancave.com 
BRYAN CAVE LLP 
1155 F. Street, NW, Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20004 
Phone: (202) 508-6000 
Fax:     (202) 220-7372 
 
David P. Draigh* 
ddraigh@whitecase.com 
WHITE & CASE LLP 
Southeast Financial Center 
200 South Biscayne Boulevard 
Suite 4900 
Miami, Florida 33131-2352 
Phone: (305) 995-5293 
Fax:     (305) 358-5744 
 
 
* Pro hac vice applications forthcoming 




